

a		
COI	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	i the attached original documents or copy thereor
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
av	rid G. Moses	DANA Corporation
	0 East One-Hundred North	4500 Dorr Street
Decatur, Indiana 46733		P.O. Box 1000
		Toledo, Ohio 43697
dd	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _x No
•	Nature of conveyance:	
<u>X</u>	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other:	
χe	cution Date: September 24, 2001	9/9/1/22 0
		1/16/228
•	Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
£	document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 09/24/2001
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents invo
	concerning document should be mailed: William F. Kolakowski, III, Reg. No. 41,908 Dykema Gossett PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 203-0822	<u>1</u>
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
		Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit accordance (a duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed)
		8. Deposit Account Number: 04-2223
•	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attach
	William F. Kolakowski, III	i fin = 09/26/2001
	Name Signat	
3.75	0- 00HMF73 00H00020 14F923 079964228	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
0,0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

WHEREAS, I, David G. Moses, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 2090 East One-Hundred North, Decatur, Indiana 46733, have invented new and useful improvements in:

TIE ROD END WITH PURGATIVE GREASE ZERK AND PURGELESS TIE ROD BOOT

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Dana Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 4500 Dorr Street, P.O. Box 1000, Toledo, Ohio 43697, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be

1

Atty. Dkt. No. 60,680-488 Dana Ref. No. 5700 CVSA

requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5086 (248) 203-0700

BH01\\ 315899.1 ID\ KNG

2

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 09/26/2001